

**CITY OF LAWRENCE, KANSAS
DEPARTMENT OF MUNICIPAL SERVICES AND OPERATIONS
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

Project Number and Name PW1722 and UT 1720
23rd St (Ridge Ct to Learnard Ave) -Geometric Improvements-Mill & Overlay, Sidewalk, Waterline

Change Order No 2 **Date** 2/13/2019

Contractor Name & Address Sunflower Paving, Inc.
1457 N. 1823 Rd
Lawrence, KS 66044

The following changes are being made to the original unit price bid items:

Item No.	Description	Units	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Change in Quantity	Revised Quantity	Net Change in Contract Price (\$)
10	(4") SIDEWALK	SF	14,640.0	\$ 4.15	740.0	15,380.0	\$ 3,071.00
11	ACCESS RAMPS	EA	29.0	\$ 1,300.00	1.0	30.0	\$ 1,300.00
36	SERVICE BOX RELICATION	EA	3.0	\$ 6,860.00	-2.0	1.0	\$ (13,720.00)
39	INSTALL 6-INCH WATERLINE	LF	8.0	\$ 36.60	38.0	46.0	\$ 1,390.80
41	INSTALL 12-INCH GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	13.0	\$ 2,990.00	1.0	14.0	\$ 2,990.00
43	INSTALL 12-INCH DI MJ BEND & BLOCK	EA	14.0	\$ 1,935.00	2.0	16.0	\$ 3,870.00
45	INSTALL 6-INCH BEND AND BLOCK	EA	1.0	\$ 1,220.00	2.0	3.0	\$ 2,440.00
64	INSTALL 3/4" LONG SERVICE	EA	5.0	\$ 1,272.00	1.0	6.0	\$ 1,272.00
Subtotal Change Orders							\$ 2,613.80


The following changes are being made to the referenced construction contract that are not included in the original unit price bid items:

Item No.	Description	Units	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Change in Quantity	Revised Quantity	Net Change in Contract Price (\$)
32A	LANDSCAPING - ADDITIONAL	LS	0.0	\$ 2,616.25	1.0	1.0	\$ 2,616.25
36A	24" X 36" X 30" SERVICE BOX	EA	2.0	\$ 345.00	2.0	4.0	\$ 690.00
70A	TRAFFIC CONTROL - TEMPORARY 4-WAY STOP	LS	1.0	\$ 3,993.38	-1.0	0.0	\$ (3,993.38)
70B	TRAFFIC CONTROL - TEMPORARY SIGNAL WIRING	LS	0.0	\$ 11,500.00	1.0	1.0	\$ 11,500.00
71	6" INTEGRAL CONCRETE CURB	LF	48.0	\$ 15.00	275.0	323.0	\$ 4,125.00
72	23RD & LOUISIANA REWIRE - REPLACE CAMERA WIRING	LS	0.0	\$ 8,625.00	1.0	1.0	\$ 8,625.00
73	INSTALL 4-INCH HDPE SIGNAL CONDUIT BY BORING	LF	0.0	\$ 50.60	260.0	260.0	\$ 13,156.00
74	CONNECT TO EXISTING SIGNAL CONDUITS	EA	0.0	\$ 5,807.50	4.0	4.0	\$ 23,230.00
75	12" INTEGRAL REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB AND TRANSITION	LF	0.0	\$ 30.00	352.0	352.0	\$ 10,560.00
76	INSTALL 6-INCH ASPHALT MILLING TEMP. SIDEWALK	SY	0.0	\$ 35.00	50.0	50.0	\$ 1,750.00
Subtotal Change Orders							\$ 72,258.87

Original Contract Amount	<u>\$2,077,599.20</u>
Net Change by Previous Change Order(s)	<u>\$42,187.13</u>
Net Change by This Change Order	<u>\$74,872.67</u>
New Contract Amount	<u>\$2,194,659.00</u>

Original Contract Substantial Completion Date - Phases 1 & 2	<u>NA</u>
Original Contract Final Completion Date - Phases 1 & 2	<u>11/16/2018</u>
Net Change by Previous Change Order(s) - Phases 1 & 2	<u>0</u>
Net Change by This Change Order - Phases 1 & 2	<u>0</u>
New Contract Substantial Completion Date - Phases 1 & 2	<u>NA</u>
New Contract Final Completion Date - Phases 1 & 2	<u>11/16/2018</u>

Original Contract Substantial Completion Date - Phases 3 & 4	<u>NA</u>
Original Contract Final Completion Date - Phases 3 & 4	<u>5/3/2019</u>
Net Change by Previous Change Order(s) - Phases 3 & 4	<u>0</u>
Net Change by This Change Order - Phases 3 & 4	<u>0</u>
New Contract Substantial Completion Date - Phases 3 & 4	<u>NA</u>
New Contract Final Completion Date - Phases 3 & 4	<u>5/3/2019</u>

Approved By: 
 Sunflower Paving, Inc.

Date: 2/14/19

 Municipal Services and Operations Project Engineer

Date: _____

 City Manager

Date: _____